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No. or 
Licence 
13490 

13490 

13490 

13466 

13466 

13466 

13466 

13466 

13466 

13466 

13466 

13466 

13466 

13364 
13280 
10212 
11225 

13833 
14220 
12125 
13834 
13841 

13618 

14203 

10240 
13992 
13365 
11529 
10471 
13516 

13558 
13907 
12137 
9299 

14046 
14047 
13842 
13339 

13340 
12384 
12127 
13492 

12724 
12055 
13620 

10214 

13279 
13905 
12044 
12622 
10743 
13366 
13458 
14201 
14192 

12651 

13507 

13982 
13367 
12630 

Court by Which 
Licence Granted 

Wellington 

Wellington 

Wellington 

Wellington 

Wellington 

Wellington 

Wellington 

Wellington 

Wellington 

Wellington 

Wellington 

Wellington 

Wellington 

Palmerston North 
Christchurch 
Wanganui 
Dunedin 

Hamilton 
Wellington 
Tauranga 
Hamilton 
Hamilton 

Wanganui 

Wellington 

Levin .. 
Auckland 
Palmerston North 
Huntly 
Hawera 
Waimate 

Waipukurau 
North Shore 
Masterton 
Wairoa 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Hamilton 
Te Kuiti 

Te Kuiti 
Pukekohe 
Tauranga 
Wellington 

Whangarei 
Christchurch 
Wanganui 

Wanganui 

Christchurch 
North Shore 
Christchurch 
Lower Hutt 
Patea .. 
Palmerston North 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 

Lower Hutt 

Wellington 

Auckland 
Palmerston North 
Lower Hutt 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Name or Licensee 
United Discount Company Ltd. 

United Discount Company Ltd. 

United Discount Company Ltd. 

Date of Licence 
1 April 1974 

1 April 1974 

1 April 1974 

United Dominions Corporation Finance 1 April 1974 
Ltd. 

United Dominions Corporation Finance 1 April 1974 
Ltd. 

United Dominions Corporation Finance 1 April 1974 
Ltd. 

United Dominions Corporation Finance 1 April 1974 
Ltd. 

United Dominions Corporation Finance 1 April 1974 
Ltd 

United Dominions Corporation Finance 1 April 1974 
Ltd. 

United Dominions Corporation Finance 1 April 1974 
Ltd. 

United Dominions Corporation Finance 1 April 1974 
Ltd. 

United Dominions Corporation Finance 
Ltd. 

United Dominions Corporation Finance 
Ltd. 

Universal Securities Ltd. 
Urban Consolidated Ltd. 
Valcris Securities Ltd. 
Valiant Finance Ltd. 

Valley Investments Ltd. 
Victa Finance Company Ltd. 
Victor Investments Ltd. 
Victoria Acceptance Company Ltd. 
J. A. Edgar Ltd., trading as Victoria 

Investments 
Victoria Investments Ltd. 

Victory Finance Ltd. . . 

Viscount Finance Ltd. 
Vogue Finance Ltd. 
Waharoa Holdings Ltd. 
Waikare Finance Ltd. 
Waimate Investments Ltd. 
The Waimate Loan and Finance Company 

Ltd. 
Waipawa Finance Company Ltd. 
Waipuna Investments Ltd. 
Wairarapa Holdings Ltd. 
Wairoa Finance Company Ltd. 
Waitakere Advances Ltd. 
Waitakere Finance Ltd. 
Waiteika Investments Ltd. 
Waitomo Development and Investment 

Company Ltd. 
Waitomo Factors Ltd. 
Waiuku Investments Ltd. 
Wall's Finance Ltd. 
Walter George and Partners Ltd. 

Walton Building Ltd. 
Waltree Investments Ltd. 
Wanganui Credits Ltd. 

1 April 1974 

1 April 1974 

22 March 1974 .. 
1 April 1974 
20 March 1974 .. 
29 March 1974 .. 

7 March 1974 
8 April 1974 
1 April 1974 
7 March 1974 
3 May 1974 

20 March 1974 .. 

1 April 1974 

21 March 1974 
10 April 1974 
22 March 1974 .. 
27 March 1974 
1 April 1974 
8 March 1974 .. 

10 April 1974 
15 March 1974 .. 
21 March 1974 .. 
1 April 1974 
1 April 1974 
1 April 1974 
16 May 1974 
26 March 1974 .. 

26 March 1974 
1 April 1974 
1 April 1974 
1 April 1974 

20 March 1974 .. 
1 April 1974 
20 March 1974 .. 

Wanganui Loan, Finance and Investment 20 March 1974 .. 
Company Ltd. 

W. A. Pickup and Company Ltd. 
Wards-Mairangi Bay Ltd. 
Warren Harris Ltd. 
Waterloo Holdings Ltd. 
Waverley Finance Company Ltd. 
Wellesborne Investments Ltd ... 
Wellington City Finance Company Ltd. 
Wellington Discounts Ltd. 
The Wellington Investment, Trustee and 

Agency Company Ltd. 

1 April 1974 
15 March 1974 .. 
1 April 1974 
1 April 1974 
1 April 1974 
22 March 1974 .. 
1 April 1974 
1 April 1974 
1 April 1974 

The Wellington Regional Housing 1 April 1974 
Trustees 

Wellington Retailers Acceptance Com- 1 April 1974 
pany Ltd. 

Westbourne Credits Ltd. 
West Coast Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Westminster Finance Corporation Ltd. 

1 April 1974 
22 March 1974 .. 
1 April 1974 

No. 75 

Registered Office or Offices 
Ninth Floor, BNSW Building, Lambton 

Quay, Wellington. 
Tenth Floor, ANZ House, Queen Street, 

Auckland. 
Second Floor Reserve Bank Building, 

Hereford Street, Christchurch. 
UDC House, 104 The Terrace, Wellington. 

Chelsea House, 85 Fort Street, Auckland. 

N.Z. Refrigerating Company Ltd Building, 
159 Hereford Street, Christchurch. 

Otago House, Princes Street, Dunedin. 

MLC Building, Garden Place, Hamilton. 

Amesbury Court, 28 Amesbury Street, 
Palmerston North. 

202-204 North Warren Street, Hastings. 

Phoenix House, corner Don and Kelvin 
Streets, lnvercargill. 

77 Devon Street West, New Plymouth. 

Bay of Plenty Savings Bank Building, 
Hinemoa Street, Rotorua. 

40 Grey Street, Palmerston North. 
1 New Regent Street, Christchurch. 
35 Drews Avenue, Wanganui. 
Care of Gardner Motors Ltd., 229 Moray 

Place, Dunedin. 
21 London Street, Hamilton. 
85 Ghumee Street, Wellington. 
Jellicoe Street, Te Puke. 
86A Pembroke Street, Hamilton. 
846 Victoria Street, Hamilton. 

Wakefield Chambers, 53A Ridgway Street, 
Wanganui. 

Eighth Floor, World Trade Center, Sturdee 
Street, Wellington. 

275A Oxford Street, Levin. 
474-476 Great South Road, Auckland. 
Library Buildings, Palmerston North. 
Main Street, Huntly. 
67 High Street, Hawera. 
Queen Street, Waimate. 

52 High Street, Waipawa. 
Dodson House, 2A Dodson Avenue, Milford. 
24-26 Chapel Street, Masterton. 
17 River Parade, Wairoa. 
174 Lincoln Road, Henderson, Auckland. 
174 Lincoln Road, Henderson, Auckland. 
Cambridge Road, Hamilton. 
Rora Street, Te Kuiti. 

Ward Street, Te Kuiti. 
49 Queen Street, Waiuku. 
276-282 Maunganui Road, Mt Maunganui. 
Care of Lewis and Lewis, Chartered 

Accountants, 332-340 Lambton Quay, 
Wellington. 

47 Cameron Street, Whangarei. 
135 Hereford Street, Christchurch. 
Norwich Union Buildings, 94 Victoria 

Avenue, Wanganui. 
35 Drews Avenue, Wanganui. 

220 High Street, Christchurch. 
328 Beach Road, Mairangi Bay. 
116 Lichfield Street, Christchurch. 
51 Dudley Street, Lower Hutt. 
87 Weraroa Road, Waverley. 
42 Carroll Street, Palmerston North. 
69A Manners Street, Wellington. 
48-64 The Terrace, Wellington. 
150-152 Featherston Street, Wellington. 

His Lordships Arcade, Lower Hutt. 

71-79 Rugby Street, Wellington. 

137 Vincent Street, Auckland I. 
82 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North. 
Flanders Building, 68 High Street, Lower 

Hutt. 


