## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. of Licence	Court by Which Licence Granted	Name of Licensee	Date of Licence	Registered Office or Offices
13490	Wellington	United Discount Company Ltd	1 April 1974	Ninth Floor, BNSW Building, Lambton Quay, Wellington.
13490	Wellington	United Discount Company Ltd.	1 April 1974	Tenth Floor, ANZ House, Queen Street, Auckland.
13490	Wellington	United Discount Company Ltd	1 April 1974	Second Floor Reserve Bank Building, Hereford Street, Christchurch,
13466 13466	Wellington	United Dominions Corporation Finance Ltd. United Dominions Corporation Finance	-	UDC House, 104 The Terrace, Wellington.
13466	Wellington	Ltd. United Dominions Corporation Finance	-	Chelsea House, 85 Fort Street, Auckland. N.Z. Refrigerating Company Ltd Building,
13466	Wellington	Ltd. United Dominions Corporation Finance	-	159 Hereford Street, Christchurch. Otago House, Princes Street, Dunedin.
13466	Wellington	Ltd. United Dominions Corporation Finance	•	MLC Building, Garden Place, Hamilton.
13466	Wellington	Ltd United Dominions Corporation Finance	-	Amesbury Court, 28 Amesbury Street,
13466	Wellington	Ltd. United Dominions Corporation Finance	-	Palmerston North. 202–204 North Warren Street, Hastings.
13466	Wellington	Ltd. United Dominions Corporation Finance	1 April 1974	Phoenix House, corner Don and Kelvin
13466	Wellington	Ltd. United Dominions Corporation Finance	1 April 1974	Streets, Invercargill. 77 Devon Street West, New Plymouth.
13466	Wellington	Ltd. United Dominions Corporation Finance	1 April 1974	Bay of Plenty Savings Bank Building,
13364	Palmerston North	Ltd. Universal Securities Ltd	22 March 1974	Hinemoa Street, Rotorua. 40 Grey Street, Palmerston North.
13280 10212	Christchurch Wanganui	Urban Consolidated Ltd	1 April 1974 20 March 1974	1 New Regent Street, Christchurch. 35 Drews Avenue, Wanganui.
11225 13833	Dunedin	Valiant Finance Ltd Valley Investments Ltd	29 March 1974 7 March 1974	Care of Gardner Motors Ltd., 229 Moray Place, Dunedin. 21 London Street, Hamilton.
14220 12125	Wellington Tauranga	Victa Finance Company Ltd.	7 March 1974 8 April 1974 1 April 1974	85 Ghuznee Street, Wellington. Jellicoe Street, Te Puke.
13834 13841	Hamilton	Victoria Acceptance Company Ltd J. A. Edgar Ltd., trading as Victoria	7 March 1974 3 May 1974	86A Pembroke Street, Hamilton, 846 Victoria Street, Hamilton.
13618	Wanganui	Investments Victoria Investments Ltd	20 March 1974	Wakefield Chambers, 53A Ridgway Street,
14203	Wellington	Victory Finance Ltd	1 April 1974	Wanganui. Eighth Floor, World Trade Center, Sturdee
10240	Levin	Viscount Finance Ltd.	21 March 1974	Street, Wellington. 275A Oxford Street, Levin.
13992 13365	Auckland Palmerston North	Vogue Finance Ltd	10 April 1974 22 March 1974	474–476 Great South Road, Auckland. Library Buildings, Palmerston North.
11529 10471	Huntly Hawera	Waikare Finance Ltd Waimate Investments Ltd	27 March 1974 1 April 1974	Main Street, Huntly. 67 High Street, Hawera.
13516	Hawera Waimate	The Waimate Loan and Finance Company Ltd.	8 March 1974	Queen Street, Waimate.
13558	Waipukurau	Waipawa Finance Company Ltd	10 April 1974	52 High Street, Waipawa.
13907 12137	North Shore Masterton	Waipuna Investments Ltd Wairarapa Holdings Ltd	15 March 1974 21 March 1974	Dodson House, 2A Dodson Avenue, Milford. 24–26 Chapel Street, Masterton.
9299	Wairoa	Wairoa Finance Company Ltd	1 April 1974	17 River Parade, Wairoa.
14046 14047	Auckland	Waitakere Advances Ltd	1 April 1974 1 April 1974	174 Lincoln Road, Henderson, Auckland. 174 Lincoln Road, Henderson, Auckland.
13842 13339	Hamilton Te Kuiti	Waiteika Investments Ltd	16 May 1974 26 March 1974	Cambridge Road, Hamilton. Rora Street, Te Kuiti.
		Company Ltd.		•
13340 12384	Te Kuiti Pukekohe	Waitomo Factors Ltd	26 March 1974 1 April 1974	Ward Street, Te Kuiti. 49 Queen Street, Waiuku.
12127	Tauranga	Wall's Finance Ltd	1 April 1974	276–282 Maunganui Road, Mt Maunganui.
13492	Wellington	Walter George and Partners Ltd	1 April 1974	Care of Lewis and Lewis, Chartered Accountants, 332-340 Lambton Quay, Wellington.
12724	Whangarei	Walton Building Ltd	20 March 1974	47 Cameron Street, Whangarei.
12055 13620	Christchurch Wanganui	Waltree Investments Ltd Wanganui Credits Ltd	1 April 1974 20 March 1974	135 Hereford Street, Christchurch. Norwich Union Buildings, 94 Victoria
10214	Wanganui	Wanganui Loan, Finance and Investment		Avenue, Wanganui. 35 Drews Avenue, Wanganui.
13279	Christchurch	Company Ltd. W. A. Pickup and Company Ltd.	1 April 1974	220 High Street, Christchurch.
13905 12044	North Shore	Wards-Mairangi Bay Ltd Warren Harris Ltd	15 March 1974	328 Beach Road, Mairangi Bay.
12622	Christchurch Lower Hutt	Warren Harris Ltd Waterloo Holdings Ltd	1 April 1974 1 April 1974	<ul><li>116 Lichfield Street, Christchurch.</li><li>51 Dudley Street, Lower Hutt.</li></ul>
10743	Patea	Waverley Finance Company Ltd	1 April 1974	87 Weraroa Road, Waverley,
13366 13458	Palmerston North Wellington	Wellesborne Investments Ltd Wellington City Finance Company Ltd.	22 March 1974 1 April 1974	42 Carroll Street, Palmerston North. 69A Manners Street, Wellington.
14201 14192	Wellington Wellington	Wellington Discounts Ltd	1 April 1974	
12651	Lower Hutt	Agency Company Ltd.	1 April 1974	His Lordships Arcade, Lower Hutt.
13507	Wellington	Trustees Wellington Retailers Acceptance Com-	-	71–79 Rugby Street, Wellington.
13982	Auckland	pany Ltd. Westbourne Credits Ltd.	1 April 1974	137 Vincent Street, Auckland 1.
13367 12630	Palmerston North Lower Hutt	West Coast Finance Corporation Ltd Westminster Finance Corporation Ltd	22 March 1974 1 April 1974	82 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North. Flanders Building, 68 High Street, Lower
			<u>F</u>	Hutt.